FORM PTO-1619A Exdires 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027	07-21-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	101410814
RECC	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ONLY emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Wolfgang Neuberger	Month Day Year 06 30 00
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) CeramOptec Industries	Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United Statés, an appointment
Address (line 1) 515 SHaker Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) East Longmeadow	MA 01028 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office	regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradinary Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 165 (1027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB & Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD SSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documents to be record	led with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and I	rademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DATAINT REEL: 010925 FRAME: 0119

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber 413-525-0600
Name Dr. Bolesh J.	Skutnik	
Address (line 1) CeramOptec In	ndustries Inc.	
Address (line 2) 515 Shaker Ro	bad	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) East Longmeade	ow, MA 01028	
Pages Enter the total r including any a	number of pages of the attached conveyance of the attachments.	document # 3
Patent Application N Patent Application N Patent Speing filed together signed by the first named executing inv Patent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Applicat has not been assigned	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number(S) Image: Solution of the patent and the patent application, enter the date the patent application, enter the date the patent application. With a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application, enter the date the patent application. With a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application. With a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application. With a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application. PCT Determinent of the patent application. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	Patent Number(s)
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed X Deposit Account count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees	#
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowle	edge and belief, the foregoing information is the opy of the original document. Charges to dep Guland	rue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010925 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Wolfgang Neuberger

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to

CeramOptec Industries, Inc 515 Shaker Road East Longmeadow, MA 01028

successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's Invention or Improvement, described in United States patent application entitled

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PHOTOACTIVATED DRUG THERAPY

said application having been executed on the day(s) of **3000**, and being further identified as Case Number BJA200A; In and to the said application for patent and any United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon, and all rights of priority created by said application under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models and all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and patents covering UNDERSIGNED'S Invention.

2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States Patent for said Invention or Improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned Invention or Improvements, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-American Convention date(s) therefore and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said Invention of Improvement.

5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said Invention or Improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assign UNDERSIGNED'S NAME	nment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED o	n the date opposite
DATE 30 June 2000	Inventor	(LS)
	Witness	

DATE	(1	LS)
	Inventor	

Witness

RECORDED: 07/06/2000